ا ویکسینیشن کرانمی اورکرونا ایس او پیز ایناسمی



RAILWAY OFFICERS CLUB RAWALPINDI

TENDER NOTICE

Bids are invited by the General Secretary, Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi from the approved contractors of Pakistan Railways or any other Government Department who are also on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR for "Outsourcing of Railway Marriage Garden of Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi", on single stage single envelope basis as per PPRA Rules.

Bidding documents can be obtained from http://e.procure.gov.pk (Tender # F-250313799) free of cost. Bidders must submit their bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal system (E-PADS). Bids must be accompanied by a scanned copy of Bid Security in the form of CDR in the name of General Secretary, Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi amounting to Rs.153,020/-. Whereas, bid security in original shall be submitted in the office of General Secretary, Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi alongwith other necessary documents i.e. copies of the CNIC, proof of registration with any Govt. Department and present ATL status of the bidder etc. Tender must be uploaded on E-PADS at 12:00 P.M or before on 12.04.2025.

Only bids through EPADS will be entertained and no other bid will be accepted except EPAD. Bids will be opened on same date and venue at 12:30 P.M in the office of the General Secretary, Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi in the presence of the representatives of the firms who want to be witness.

The Management Committee Pakistan Railway Officers Club Rawalpindi may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid. The Railway administration shall upon request communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid, the ground for its rejection of all bids.

Note:- This tender notice is also available on PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) and Pakistan Railways website

(www.pakrail.gov.pk).

ر لموے لائن كومرف د ملوے كرات سے احتياط سے ياركريں

(Tayyab Riaz)
General Secretary
Pakistan Railway Officers Club
Rawalpindi

No.400-OC/RMG/RWP/24 Dated: 21.3.2025

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The APS to the D.S for the kind information of Divisional Superintendent/Patron P.R. Officers Club Rawalpindi.
- 2. All Members Management Committee P.R. Officers Club Rawalpindi.
- The Deputy Director/SW Directorate of Information Technology Pakistan Railways Headquarters Office Lahore with the request to upload the tender notice on Railway website before 28.03.2025.
- The Divisional Commercial Officer P.R. Rawalpindi with the request to arrange publication of this tender notice in one insertion in two national daily newspapers one Urdu and one English. Advertisement is needed before 28.03.2025.

Ral 253-124